	\mathbb{N}	20 month Aulto	
		18000412610	
	R	equestor's Name 98 MAY -5 AM 8:47	
	S Ethel I 700 Be	A Scott sach Dr NE Apt 404 Petersburg FL 33701 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
	Saint H	TALLAHASSEE, FLURIDA	
	City/State		
	813 81	-440 Office Use Only	
	CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):	
1. THEVA J DIXON EDE PROML FUND, INP. (Corporation Name) (Document #)			
	(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
	2(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
	3.		
	(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
	4(Cor	poration Name) (Document #)	
	Walk in	Pick up time Certified Copy	
	Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS ODDODD2429249	
-2100-00-00	Profit	-04/29/9801064001	
	NonProfit	Amendment ******35.00 Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent 8000024787485	
	Domestication	Others -04/03/3801105014 Dissolution/Withdrawal *****35.00	
	Other	Merger	
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/	
	Annual Report	OUALIFICATION	
	Fictitious Name	Foreign	
	Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
		Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	
		Other	
CR2E03	1(1/95)	Examiner's Initials	
	. ,		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 7, 1998

.

ETHEL H SCOTT 700 BEACH DR NE, APT 404 ST PETERSBURG, FL 33701

SUBJECT: THE EVA J. DIXON EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. Ref. Number: W98000007760

We have received your document for THE EVA J. DIXON EDUCATIONAL FUND, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The corporate fees are as follows:

CORPORATIONS FILING FEES

Profit and NonProfit Florida & Foreign Corp.

Filing Fees	\$35.
Registered Agent	
Designation	\$35.
Certifed Copy	\$52.50
Total Fee Due	\$122.50

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 798A00018467

Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund Barbara Ahigian 539 Johns Pass Ave. Madeira Beach, FL 33708-2368 Phone (813) 392 3263

April 27, 1998

State of Florida Division of Corporation P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Good day:

Thank you for your recent correction and advice on proper filing for the incorporation of the Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund. Per your advice, please find the appropriate amended copy of the document plus the additional payment of \$35.00, which together with the check you are holding will cover the basic cost of incorporation. We are also enclosing a duplicate copy of the Charter. We shall forego the optional services with related charges.

Thank you kindly for your assistance in this altruistic endeavor of a group of Parliamentarians to perpetuate the need for continuing education in the field of proper parliamentary procedure.

Sincerely you Barbara M. Ahigian

for Ethel Scott, Chairman

Articles of Incorporation of: The Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, , a person competent to contract for purposes of forming a corporation pursuant to Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for said corporation.

ARTICLE I:

Name

The name of the corporation shall be The Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund, Inc.

ARTICLE II:

Existence

This corporation shall have a perpetual existence.

. •

ARTICLE III:

Address

The street address of the initial place of business and mailing address shall be; The Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund, Inc.; 539 Johns Pass Ave., Madeira Beach, FL 33708-2368

ARTICLE IV:

Purpose

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is to provide parliamentary-related books to Pinellas County Public Libraries and scholarships for full time students who are conjointly studying parliamentary procedure.

ARTICLE V:

Directors

Directors: There shall be not less than three and not more than five Directors in this Corporation. The names and addresses of the first Board of Directors shall be: Barbara M. Ahigian, 539 Johns Pass Ave., Madeira Beach, FL 33708; Alice Keator, 6650 Sunset Way, # 215, St. Pete Beach, FL 33706; Virginia Raysor, 6920 Fifth Ave., N., St. Petersburg, FL 33710; Ethel H. Scott, 700 Beach Dr., # 404, St. Petersburg, FL 33701, and Ida M.Thorn, 17030 First Ave. N., No. Redington Beach, FL 33708. They shall serve until the next election of Directors. Method of election shall be stated in the bylaws.

FILED

98 NAY -6 AM 8:47

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE VI: Registered Agent

 Mrs. Ethel H. Scott; 700 Beach Drive, # 404, St. Petersburg, FL 33701, shall serve as Registered Agent.

ARTICLE VII: Amendment

These articles may be amended by a majority vote of the Board of Diirectors at a meeting scheduled after 15 day previous notice to members.

I, the Signator, Ethel H. Scott, am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.

Ethel H. Scott, Registered Agent/Incorporator Eva J. Dixon Educational Fund, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2014 day of

Date

П

5

A

1 8 H

Notary Public

My commission expires: $\underline{S199}$

steam Motary Public Underwritens EXPIRES: August 1, 1999 RA COMMISSION ¥ CC 488336 2 **DISVAJIHS NORAHS**